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INTRODUCTION

Poznan – A Case Study
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COP 1  – COP 13

Total registered participants
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Participation

• 280 funding requests from Parties

• 115 % increase from 2007

• 40% increase (357)over Bali of 

applications for Side Events

• 20% increase of applications from UN 

agencies

• Unquantifiable outside events



Registered Participants 

at COP 14

States/Organizations Registered 

participants

Parties 189 3,928

Observer states 2 9

Total Parties + Observer states 191 3,937

United Nations Secretariat units and bodies 23 213

Specialized agencies and related organizations 17 174

Intergovernmental organizations 38 356

Non-governmental organizations 415 5,671

Total observer organizations 493 6,414

Media 358 891

Total participation (as at 5 Nov 2008 ) 11,242



Presessionals Schedule

Pavilion 15 
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Tues, 2 Dec Wed, 3 Dec Thurs, 4 Dec Fri, 5 Dec

Mon 8 Dec Tues, 9 Dec Wed, 10 Dec Thurs, 11 Dec

COP 14 / CMP 4 Schedule
Mon, 1 Dec Sat, 6 Dec

Fri, 12 Dec

High Level Segment

Eid Al-Adha COP/CMP

Closing
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Conference VIPs
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COP 14 Pavillions

PIF Overview



Plenary



Pavilion 15, Level  B – Staff Area



Means that the designated areas of 

Poznań Fairgrounds are under the    

authority of the United Nations

Extraterritoriality



Security

�Access to the extraterritorial 

zone will be controlled by the 

UN

� Valid badges with photo and 

bar code are necessary to access 

the Conference Premises (PIF)



Services provided

• Daily Programme 

• Information for Participants 

• Side Event Brochure

• CCTV

• Interpretation

• Documents Editing, Reproduction and

Distribution

• Conference Officers

• Hotels

• Local Staff, etc. etc.



Greening

• Conference greening key issue



Thank You
unfccc.int


